11. Number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been

made during the year, in terms of number of securities as well as price

During the FY 2023-24, the Company has made preferential allotment of 1,23,75,000 Equity
Shares to 17 persons, including the existing promoter of the Company at a Price of Rs. 9 per
share, including the premium of Rs. 4 per share.

12. The justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration other

than cash together with valuation report of the registered valuer

Since the allotment is done for cash therefore a report of registered valuer is not required for
the Preferential Allotment, under the provisions of second proviso to Rule 13(1) of the
Companies (Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014. However, the Company has sought a
valuation report as required under Regulation 166A of the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

13. Shareholding Pattern before and after preferential issue of the capital would be as follows:

Sr. No. Category

*Pre-Issue Post Issue

No. of Shares
held

% of   shares
Held No of Shares held

% of Share
Holding

A Promoters’ holding

  1. Indian Promoters

  Individual 5975002 26.70 7775002 25.33
  Body Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

  Sub total

  2. Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00

SHEETAL DIAMONDS LIMITED

Diamond & Diamond Jewellery Manufactures & Exporters
CIN: L47190MH1994PLC083945

📧:-sheetaldiamondslimited@gmail.com📞:- +91 8850742246

   Registered Office: - Office No 11/23- R, Navjeevan Commercial Premises, Mumbai Central, Mumbai 400 008

  Sub Total (A) 5975002 26.70 7775002 25.33

B
Non-Promoters

Holding

  1. Institutional

Investors
314761 1.41 314761 1.03

  2. Non-Institution

  Body Corporate 154425 0.69 2954425 9.62

  Directors 0 0.00 0 0.00

Indian Public

(Individual  and HUFs)
15050887 67.27 18775887 61.16

Others

(Including NRIs,
clearing member)

879925 3.93 879925 2.87

  Sub Total (B) 16399998 73.30 22924998 74.67

  Grand Total (A+B) 2,23,75,000 100.00 3,07,00,000 100.00

Note- *Pre-issue Shareholding pattern as on December 27, 2023.

14. Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares

proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control;

Sr. No Name of Allottee Beneficial owner
1.  Atul B Chauhan HUF Atul B Chauhan (Karta)
2.  Rohit N Shah HUF Rohit N Shah (Karta)
3.  Rameshkumar Jivraji Lunia

(Jointly held with Arun
Rameshkumar Lunia)

Rameshkumar Jivraji Lunia
and Arun Rameshkumar Lunia

4.  Kreon Finnancial Services
Limited

Not Applicable

5.

Vedankit Traders Private
Limited

Name of KMPs/Directors

1. Rahul Poddar (DIN:

09630167)
2. Sandeep Pandey (DIN: